SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original Senate Bill No. 215 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 14, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17, and insert the following: "pregnancy-related conditions
- 5 need not meet any definition of disability for the purposes of R.S. 23:342."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 1, delete "23:342(A)(2)(b)." and after "provide" delete the remainder of the
- 8 line and insert "a female"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 2, delete "lactation,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 3, delete, "postpartum,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 10, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 15, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
- 19 "(2) "Related medical condition" includes but is not limited to lactation or the
- 20 need to express breast milk for a nursing child and medical conditions related
- 21 <u>to pregnancy or childbirth that occur in the postpartum period.</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 2, line 25, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 3, line 10, delete "lactation,"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 11, delete "postpartum,"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 3, line 15, delete "lactation,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, line 16, delete "postpartum," and change "female" to "female"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, delete line 17, and insert the following: "promote her, or to refuse to select her
- 5 for a training"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 3, line 18, after "provided" delete the remainder of the line and insert "she is able
- 8 to complete the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, delete line 20 and insert "her pregnancy leave, or to discharge her from"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, line 22, delete "against her the employee" and insert "against her"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 3, line 24, change "a female an" to "a female"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 3, line 25, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, line 5, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 4, line 13, change "female" to "female"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 22 On page 4, line 24, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 5, line 13, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 5, line 16, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 5, line 19, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 30 On page 5, line 25, delete "lactation, postpartum,"
- 31 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 27</u>
- On page 5, line 29, delete "lactation, postpartum,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 6, line 2, delete "<u>lactation,</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 6, line 3, delete "postpartum,"